
 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: Head Start/ Early Head Start 21-23 (COVID-19 Supplement)  
 Amend. 1 

 Department: METRO ACTION 

 Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

 Pass-Through Grantor  
 (If applicable): 
 
 Total Award this Action: $1,633,223.00 
 
 Cash Match  $0.00 

 
 Department Contact: Cynthia Croom, Executive Director 
 862-8860 

 
 Status: AMENDMENT 

 

 Program Description: 
 This action awards one-time supplemental funds authorized under the American Rescue  
 Plan Act 2021, P.L. 117-2 for the provision of approved services defined under the Head  
 Start Act, to include activities outlined in Program instruction ACF-PI-HS-21-03 to further  
 support in-person services. This action approves a non-federal match waiver for the  
 federal funds. Amendment 1 adds an additional $1,633,223.00 to the previous amount of  
 $410,823.00 for a new total of $2,044,046.00.   

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration: 
 This is one-time supplemental funds. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5322 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91

B.A. Initials



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

075 862-8860 880-2388

Other:
04/01/21
03/31/23

93.600

0.0%  Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00

$282,283.00

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $253,958.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor

State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY22 $2,044,046.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,044,046.00 $253,958.00

Yr 2 FY__

Yr 3 FY__

Yr 4 FY__

Yr 5 FY__

$2,044,046.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,044,046.00 $253,958.00

05/26/21 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13

5322

This is one-time supplemental funds.

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

Part Two

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

$282,283.00

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Metro Category:
 Status:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Outside Consultant Project:

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

or

13.81%

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

12.43%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$0.00

$0.00

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

$0.00

 Metro Cash Match:
 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

This action awards one-time supplemental funds authorized under the American Rescue Plan Act 2021, P.L. 117-2 for the provision of approved services 
defined under the Head Start Act, to include activities outlined in Program instruction ACF-PI-HS-21-03 to further support in-person services.  This action 
approves a non-federal match waiver for the federal funds. Amendment 1 adds an additional $1,633,223.00 to the previous amount of $410,823.00  for 
a new total of $2,044,046.00.  

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Grants Tracking Form

Head Start/ Early Head Start 21-23 (COVID-19 Supplement) Amend. 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

Cynthia Croom, Executive Director

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline: Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

$1,633,223.00 Total Award:
Pass-Thru:

 Proposed Source of Match:

                                                                

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 1.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

$1,633,223.00

Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$282,283.00

04HE000322-01-01

$0.00

Yes No

GCP Rec'd
09/13/21 GCP Approved

09/14/21

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



SIGNATURE PAGE FOR 

HEAD START - EARLY HEAD START 

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN AMENDMENT #1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized 
representatives set their signatures. 

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 

thia Croom, d.D., Executive Director 
tropolitan Action Commission 

£/bJ1M/tb& 
LaVoneia C. Steele, Ed.D., Chair 
Metropolitan Action Commission 

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 

Saul Solomon, Finance Director 
Department of Finance 

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 

B.C. Cobb, Director of Insurance

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 

Metropolitan Attorney 

John Cooper, Metropolitan Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Elizabeth Waites, Metropolitan Clerk 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91

9/21/2021

9/22/2021

9/22/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83153BFB-383B-4D73-A818-44068BBC9B91




